1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

An ordinance entitled and "Ordinance confirming special Assessment Roll number 65, made for the purpose of defraying the costs and expenses of constructing Sewer District number 4, s in the City of Warrenton, and declaring an emergency.

The city of Warrenton does ordain as follows: Section 1;- That "special assessment Roll number 63" made for the purpose of defraying the costs and expenses of constructing a sewer and drain in what is known and designated as "Sewer District" number four (4) in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon, be and the said Assessment Roll is hereby confirmed and approved.

Section 2;- That said assessment roll number 63 be and the same or before is hereby made due and payable on/the ______ day of _______ 1924, except in cases where persons entitled to the same have taken advantage of the privilege of paying their assessments in ten (10) equal installments, in which case one installment shall fall due one year from said date and one installment on said date in each year thereafter until the total emount with interest shall have been paid in full. Interest shall be paid semi-annually at six per cent per annum on all unpaid Assessments and/or installments/

Section 3; That the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby directed to cause notice of the confirmation of said assessment, the date same is due and the amount owing by each person assessed, to be given inxite by publication in the Warrenton News .

Section 4. Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton

may be preserved and so that the credit of the city may be maintained, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore shall he take effect when approved by all the members of the commission of the city of Warrenton, and this and effect ordinance shall then be in full force/and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton. a A Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton, this 18th day of Arro-,1924 THIN Approved by the Mayor of the City of ay Warrenton this 19th day of ,1924. Michli Mayor Attest: would Auditor and Police Judge.